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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59020                4        363,900        418,600        407,311              0          1,300         42,111         24,952              0          11.93
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    194     18,131,100     19,106,100     19,106,100          4,600        965,900         13,700              0          1,717           5.38
    59150              117     10,832,500     11,422,300     11,422,300          4,600        580,700         13,700              0          1,717           5.44
    59125               39      3,380,700      3,562,100      3,562,100              0        181,400              0              0              0           5.37
    59020               36      3,680,500      3,871,400      3,871,400              0        190,900              0              0              0           5.19
    29010                2        237,400        250,300        250,300              0         12,900              0              0              0           5.43
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           526     30,110,600     30,681,800     30,666,800        217,400        325,800        447,800         64,700          2,217           1.85
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       6      1,722,800      1,913,600      1,913,600         24,300              0        215,100          3,800              0          11.07
    Ind. Personal        2        171,100        165,000        165,000         11,500              0          5,400          5,400              0          -3.57
    Com. Personal        9         56,600         48,700         48,700          7,900              0              0              0            500         -13.96
    Residential        381     16,970,100     16,733,400     16,718,400        169,100       -238,400        155,800         48,500              0          -1.48
    Industrial           6        253,000        294,400        294,400              0        -16,400         57,800          7,000              0          16.36
    Commercial           2        104,500        104,400        104,400              0           -100              0              0              0          -0.10
    Agricultural       117     10,832,500     11,422,300     11,422,300          4,600        580,700         13,700              0          1,717           5.44
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59125           126      6,695,000      6,819,500      6,819,500         65,100        112,800         76,800         27,400              0           1.86
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        104,600        107,300        107,300            300              0          3,000              0              0           2.58
    Com. Personal        4         69,000         49,600         49,600         19,400              0              0              0              0         -28.12
    Residential         78      3,062,200      3,022,300      3,022,300         45,400        -67,200         72,700         26,300              0          -1.30
    Commercial           2         78,500         78,200         78,200              0         -1,400          1,100          1,100              0          -0.38
    Agricultural        39      3,380,700      3,562,100      3,562,100              0        181,400              0              0              0           5.37
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           280     12,225,800     12,450,900     12,439,611         76,200        111,186        178,825         45,566              0           1.75
    Exempt               6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4        416,200        416,900        416,900          3,300              0          4,000              0              0           0.17
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal        8         48,100         97,800         97,800              0              0         49,700              0              0         103.33
    Residential        221      7,717,100      7,646,200      7,646,200         72,900        -81,014         83,014         20,614              0          -0.92
    Commercial           4        363,900        418,600        407,311              0          1,300         42,111         24,952              0          11.93
    Agricultural        36      3,680,500      3,871,400      3,871,400              0        190,900              0              0              0           5.19
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 29011             1        143,500        141,600        141,600              0         -1,900              0              0              0          -1.32
    Residential          1        143,500        141,600        141,600              0         -1,900              0              0              0          -1.32
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29011   29011(ALMA/DEBT-RT/MCC)

  All: 29010             9        515,400        521,000        521,000          6,400          9,600          2,400              0          6,400           1.09
    Util. Personal       1         11,100         13,500         13,500              0              0          2,400              0              0          21.62
    Residential          6        266,900        257,200        257,200          6,400         -3,300              0              0          6,400          -3.63
    Agricultural         2        237,400        250,300        250,300              0         12,900              0              0              0           5.43
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     932     49,690,300     50,614,800     50,588,511        365,100        557,486        705,825        137,666          8,617           1.81
      Personal          37      2,599,500      2,812,400      2,812,400         66,700              0        279,600          9,200            500           8.19
        Real           895     47,090,800     47,802,400     47,776,111        298,400        557,486        426,225        128,466          8,117           1.46
  Totals             Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   13      2,254,700      2,451,300      2,451,300         27,900              0        224,500          3,800              0           8.72
    59150                6      1,722,800      1,913,600      1,913,600         24,300              0        215,100          3,800              0          11.07
    59125                2        104,600        107,300        107,300            300              0          3,000              0              0           2.58
    59020                4        416,200        416,900        416,900          3,300              0          4,000              0              0           0.17
    29010                1         11,100         13,500         13,500              0              0          2,400              0              0          21.62
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        171,100        165,000        165,000         11,500              0          5,400          5,400              0          -3.57
    59150                2        171,100        165,000        165,000         11,500              0          5,400          5,400              0          -3.57
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    21        173,700        196,100        196,100         27,300              0         49,700              0            500          12.90
    59150                9         56,600         48,700         48,700          7,900              0              0              0            500         -13.96
    59125                4         69,000         49,600         49,600         19,400              0              0              0              0         -28.12
    59020                8         48,100         97,800         97,800              0              0         49,700              0              0         103.33
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     687     28,159,800     27,800,700     27,785,700        293,800       -391,814        311,514         95,414          6,400          -1.33
    59150              381     16,970,100     16,733,400     16,718,400        169,100       -238,400        155,800         48,500              0          -1.48
    59125               78      3,062,200      3,022,300      3,022,300         45,400        -67,200         72,700         26,300              0          -1.30
    59020              221      7,717,100      7,646,200      7,646,200         72,900        -81,014         83,014         20,614              0          -0.92
    29011                1        143,500        141,600        141,600              0         -1,900              0              0              0          -1.32
    29010                6        266,900        257,200        257,200          6,400         -3,300              0              0          6,400          -3.63
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6        253,000        294,400        294,400              0        -16,400         57,800          7,000              0          16.36
    59150                6        253,000        294,400        294,400              0        -16,400         57,800          7,000              0          16.36
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8        546,900        601,200        589,911              0           -200         43,211         26,052              0           7.86
    59150                2        104,500        104,400        104,400              0           -100              0              0              0          -0.10
    59125                2         78,500         78,200         78,200              0         -1,400          1,100          1,100              0          -0.38
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59020                4        363,900        363,900        407,311        266,539        266,539        315,366        304,077        315,974        304,685
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    194     18,131,100     18,131,100     19,106,100      8,189,978      8,189,978      8,308,279      8,308,279      8,237,785      8,237,785
    59150              117     10,832,500     10,832,500     11,422,300      4,988,427      4,988,427      5,114,466      5,114,466      5,043,972      5,043,972
    59125               39      3,380,700      3,380,700      3,562,100      1,426,198      1,426,198      1,439,014      1,439,014      1,439,014      1,439,014
    59020               36      3,680,500      3,680,500      3,871,400      1,705,056      1,705,056      1,683,870      1,683,870      1,683,870      1,683,870
    29010                2        237,400        237,400        250,300         70,297         70,297         70,929         70,929         70,929         70,929
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           526     30,110,600     30,110,600     30,666,800     20,484,953     20,484,953     20,933,770     20,918,965     20,896,880     20,882,075
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6      1,722,800      1,722,800      1,913,600      1,722,800      1,722,800      1,913,600      1,913,600      1,913,600      1,913,600
    Ind. Personal        2        171,100        171,100        165,000        171,100        171,100        165,000        165,000        165,000        165,000
    Com. Personal        9         56,600         56,600         48,700         56,600         56,600         48,700         48,700         48,700         48,700
    Residential        381     16,970,100     16,970,100     16,718,400     13,191,306     13,191,306     13,296,669     13,281,864     13,309,518     13,294,713
    Industrial           6        253,000        253,000        294,400        250,220        250,220        290,935        290,935        310,650        310,650
    Commercial           2        104,500        104,500        104,400        104,500        104,500        104,400        104,400        105,440        105,440
    Agricultural       117     10,832,500     10,832,500     11,422,300      4,988,427      4,988,427      5,114,466      5,114,466      5,043,972      5,043,972
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59125           126      6,695,000      6,695,000      6,819,500      3,837,865      3,837,865      3,926,636      3,926,636      3,881,487      3,881,487
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        104,600        104,600        107,300        104,600        104,600        107,300        107,300        107,300        107,300
    Com. Personal        4         69,000         69,000         49,600         69,000         69,000         49,600         49,600         49,600         49,600
    Residential         78      3,062,200      3,062,200      3,022,300      2,164,465      2,164,465      2,255,510      2,255,510      2,210,209      2,210,209
    Commercial           2         78,500         78,500         78,200         73,602         73,602         75,212         75,212         75,364         75,364
    Agricultural        39      3,380,700      3,380,700      3,562,100      1,426,198      1,426,198      1,439,014      1,439,014      1,439,014      1,439,014
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           280     12,225,800     12,225,800     12,439,611      8,607,528      8,607,528      8,709,810      8,698,521      8,717,502      8,706,213
    Exempt               6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4        416,200        416,200        416,900        416,200        416,200        416,900        416,900        416,900        416,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        8         48,100         48,100         97,800         48,100         48,100         97,800         97,800         97,800         97,800
    Residential        221      7,717,100      7,717,100      7,646,200      6,171,633      6,171,633      6,195,874      6,195,874      6,202,958      6,202,958
    Commercial           4        363,900        363,900        407,311        266,539        266,539        315,366        304,077        315,974        304,685
    Agricultural        36      3,680,500      3,680,500      3,871,400      1,705,056      1,705,056      1,683,870      1,683,870      1,683,870      1,683,870
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 29011             1        143,500        143,500        141,600         82,780         82,780         83,525         83,525         83,525         83,525
    Residential          1        143,500        143,500        141,600         82,780         82,780         83,525         83,525         83,525         83,525
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29011   29011(ALMA/DEBT-RT/MCC)

  All: 29010             9        515,400        515,400        521,000        328,254        328,254        324,240        324,240        327,047        327,047
    Util. Personal       1         11,100         11,100         13,500         11,100         11,100         13,500         13,500         13,500         13,500
    Residential          6        266,900        266,900        257,200        246,857        246,857        239,811        239,811        242,618        242,618
    Agricultural         2        237,400        237,400        250,300         70,297         70,297         70,929         70,929         70,929         70,929
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     932     49,690,300     49,690,300     50,588,511     33,341,380     33,341,380     33,977,981     33,951,887     33,906,441     33,880,347
      Personal          37      2,599,500      2,599,500      2,812,400      2,599,500      2,599,500      2,812,400      2,812,400      2,812,400      2,812,400
        Real           895     47,090,800     47,090,800     47,776,111     30,741,880     30,741,880     31,165,581     31,139,487     31,094,041     31,067,947
  Totals             Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                6              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   13      2,254,700      2,254,700      2,451,300      2,254,700      2,254,700      2,451,300      2,451,300      2,451,300      2,451,300
    59150                6      1,722,800      1,722,800      1,913,600      1,722,800      1,722,800      1,913,600      1,913,600      1,913,600      1,913,600
    59125                2        104,600        104,600        107,300        104,600        104,600        107,300        107,300        107,300        107,300
    59020                4        416,200        416,200        416,900        416,200        416,200        416,900        416,900        416,900        416,900
    29010                1         11,100         11,100         13,500         11,100         11,100         13,500         13,500         13,500         13,500
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        171,100        171,100        165,000        171,100        171,100        165,000        165,000        165,000        165,000
    59150                2        171,100        171,100        165,000        171,100        171,100        165,000        165,000        165,000        165,000
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    21        173,700        173,700        196,100        173,700        173,700        196,100        196,100        196,100        196,100
    59150                9         56,600         56,600         48,700         56,600         56,600         48,700         48,700         48,700         48,700
    59125                4         69,000         69,000         49,600         69,000         69,000         49,600         49,600         49,600         49,600
    59020                8         48,100         48,100         97,800         48,100         48,100         97,800         97,800         97,800         97,800
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     687     28,159,800     28,159,800     27,785,700     21,857,041     21,857,041     22,071,389     22,056,584     22,048,828     22,034,023
    59150              381     16,970,100     16,970,100     16,718,400     13,191,306     13,191,306     13,296,669     13,281,864     13,309,518     13,294,713
    59125               78      3,062,200      3,062,200      3,022,300      2,164,465      2,164,465      2,255,510      2,255,510      2,210,209      2,210,209
    59020              221      7,717,100      7,717,100      7,646,200      6,171,633      6,171,633      6,195,874      6,195,874      6,202,958      6,202,958
    29011                1        143,500        143,500        141,600         82,780         82,780         83,525         83,525         83,525         83,525
    29010                6        266,900        266,900        257,200        246,857        246,857        239,811        239,811        242,618        242,618
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6        253,000        253,000        294,400        250,220        250,220        290,935        290,935        310,650        310,650
    59150                6        253,000        253,000        294,400        250,220        250,220        290,935        290,935        310,650        310,650
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8        546,900        546,900        589,911        444,641        444,641        494,978        483,689        496,778        485,489
    59150                2        104,500        104,500        104,400        104,500        104,500        104,400        104,400        105,440        105,440
    59125                2         78,500         78,500         78,200         73,602         73,602         75,212         75,212         75,364         75,364
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Agricultural    194     17,484,012        647,088     17,564,334        566,766     17,484,012        647,088     18,586,067        520,033
    59150              117     10,418,268        414,232     10,498,590        333,910     10,418,268        414,232     11,075,331        346,969
    59125               39      3,277,145        103,555      3,277,145        103,555      3,277,145        103,555      3,453,100        109,000
    59020               36      3,551,199        129,301      3,551,199        129,301      3,551,199        129,301      3,807,336         64,064
    29010                2        237,400              0        237,400              0        237,400              0        250,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           404     23,527,059      6,583,541     23,640,381      6,470,219     23,560,059      6,550,541     24,228,942      6,437,858
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,913,600
    Ind. Personal        2        171,100              0        171,100              0        171,100              0        165,000              0
    Com. Personal        9         56,600              0         56,600              0         56,600              0         48,700              0
    Residential        276     12,881,091      4,089,009     12,914,091      4,056,009     12,914,091      4,056,009     12,939,911      3,778,489
    Industrial           0              0        253,000              0        253,000              0        253,000              0        294,400
    Commercial           0              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,400
    Agricultural       117     10,418,268        414,232     10,498,590        333,910     10,418,268        414,232     11,075,331        346,969
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59125           100      5,843,090        851,910      5,898,990        796,010      5,843,090        851,910      6,011,149        808,351
    Util. Personal       0              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        107,300
    Com. Personal        4         69,000              0         69,000              0         69,000              0         49,600              0
    Residential         57      2,496,945        565,255      2,552,845        509,355      2,496,945        565,255      2,508,449        513,851
    Commercial           0              0         78,500              0         78,500              0         78,500              0         78,200
    Agricultural        39      3,277,145        103,555      3,277,145        103,555      3,277,145        103,555      3,453,100        109,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           173      9,243,445      2,982,355      9,289,545      2,936,255      9,210,045      3,015,755      9,505,658      2,933,953
    Util. Personal       0              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        8         48,100              0         48,100              0         48,100              0         97,800              0
    Residential        128      5,644,146      2,072,954      5,690,246      2,026,854      5,610,746      2,106,354      5,600,522      2,045,678
    Commercial           0              0        363,900              0        363,900              0        363,900              0        407,311
    Agricultural        36      3,551,199        129,301      3,551,199        129,301      3,551,199        129,301      3,807,336         64,064
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 29011             0              0        143,500              0        143,500              0        143,500              0        141,600
    Residential          0              0        143,500              0        143,500              0        143,500              0        141,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29011   29011(ALMA/DEBT-RT/MCC)

  All: 29010             6        476,200         39,200        476,200         39,200        476,200         39,200        485,700         35,300
    Util. Personal       0              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         13,500
    Residential          4        238,800         28,100        238,800         28,100        238,800         28,100        235,400         21,800
    Agricultural         2        237,400              0        237,400              0        237,400              0        250,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     683     39,089,794     10,600,506     39,305,116     10,385,184     39,089,394     10,600,906     40,231,449     10,357,062
      Personal          24        344,800      2,254,700        344,800      2,254,700        344,800      2,254,700        361,100      2,451,300
        Real           659     38,744,994      8,345,806     38,960,316      8,130,484     38,744,594      8,346,206     39,870,349      7,905,762
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,254,700              0      2,254,700              0      2,254,700              0      2,451,300
    59150                0              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,913,600
    59125                0              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        107,300
    59020                0              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,900
    29010                0              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         13,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        171,100              0        171,100              0        171,100              0        165,000              0
    59150                2        171,100              0        171,100              0        171,100              0        165,000              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    21        173,700              0        173,700              0        173,700              0        196,100              0
    59150                9         56,600              0         56,600              0         56,600              0         48,700              0
    59125                4         69,000              0         69,000              0         69,000              0         49,600              0
    59020                8         48,100              0         48,100              0         48,100              0         97,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     465     21,260,982      6,898,818     21,395,982      6,763,818     21,260,582      6,899,218     21,284,282      6,501,418
    59150              276     12,881,091      4,089,009     12,914,091      4,056,009     12,914,091      4,056,009     12,939,911      3,778,489
    59125               57      2,496,945        565,255      2,552,845        509,355      2,496,945        565,255      2,508,449        513,851
    59020              128      5,644,146      2,072,954      5,690,246      2,026,854      5,610,746      2,106,354      5,600,522      2,045,678
    29011                0              0        143,500              0        143,500              0        143,500              0        141,600
    29010                4        238,800         28,100        238,800         28,100        238,800         28,100        235,400         21,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        253,000              0        253,000              0        253,000              0        294,400
    59150                0              0        253,000              0        253,000              0        253,000              0        294,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        546,900              0        546,900              0        546,900              0        589,911
    59150                0              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,400
    59125                0              0         78,500              0         78,500              0         78,500              0         78,200
    59020                0              0        363,900              0        363,900              0        363,900              0        407,311
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
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  All: Agricultural    194      7,795,879        394,099      7,841,949        348,029      7,795,879        394,099      8,025,152        283,127
    59150              117      4,742,771        245,656      4,788,841        199,586      4,742,771        245,656      4,912,174        202,292
    59125               39      1,374,720         51,478      1,374,720         51,478      1,374,720         51,478      1,387,073         51,941
    59020               36      1,608,091         96,965      1,608,091         96,965      1,608,091         96,965      1,654,976         28,894
    29010                2         70,297              0         70,297              0         70,297              0         70,929              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           404     15,289,253      5,195,700     15,381,244      5,103,709     15,335,174      5,149,779     15,708,561      5,210,404
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,913,600
    Ind. Personal        2        171,100              0        171,100              0        171,100              0        165,000              0
    Com. Personal        9         56,600              0         56,600              0         56,600              0         48,700              0
    Residential        276     10,318,782      2,872,524     10,364,703      2,826,603     10,364,703      2,826,603     10,582,687      2,699,177
    Industrial           0              0        250,220              0        250,220              0        250,220              0        290,935
    Commercial           0              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,400
    Agricultural       117      4,742,771        245,656      4,788,841        199,586      4,742,771        245,656      4,912,174        202,292
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59125           100      3,224,476        613,389      3,276,173        561,692      3,224,476        613,389      3,318,757        607,879
    Util. Personal       0              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        107,300
    Com. Personal        4         69,000              0         69,000              0         69,000              0         49,600              0
    Residential         57      1,780,756        383,709      1,832,453        332,012      1,780,756        383,709      1,882,084        373,426
    Commercial           0              0         73,602              0         73,602              0         73,602              0         75,212
    Agricultural        39      1,374,720         51,478      1,374,720         51,478      1,374,720         51,478      1,387,073         51,941
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           173      6,312,928      2,294,600      6,344,151      2,263,377      6,282,052      2,325,476      6,440,103      2,258,418
    Util. Personal       0              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,900
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        8         48,100              0         48,100              0         48,100              0         97,800              0
    Residential        128      4,656,737      1,514,896      4,687,960      1,483,673      4,625,861      1,545,772      4,687,327      1,508,547
    Commercial           0              0        266,539              0        266,539              0        266,539              0        304,077
    Agricultural        36      1,608,091         96,965      1,608,091         96,965      1,608,091         96,965      1,654,976         28,894
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL

  All: 29011             0              0         82,780              0         82,780              0         82,780              0         83,525
    Residential          0              0         82,780              0         82,780              0         82,780              0         83,525
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29011   29011(ALMA/DEBT-RT/MCC)

  All: 29010             6        290,725         37,529        290,725         37,529        290,725         37,529        290,546         33,694
    Util. Personal       0              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         13,500
    Residential          4        220,428         26,429        220,428         26,429        220,428         26,429        219,617         20,194
    Agricultural         2         70,297              0         70,297              0         70,297              0         70,929              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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   Real & Personal     683     25,117,382      8,223,998     25,292,293      8,049,087     25,132,427      8,208,953     25,757,967      8,193,920
      Personal          24        344,800      2,254,700        344,800      2,254,700        344,800      2,254,700        361,100      2,451,300
        Real           659     24,772,582      5,969,298     24,947,493      5,794,387     24,787,627      5,954,253     25,396,867      5,742,620
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,254,700              0      2,254,700              0      2,254,700              0      2,451,300
    59150                0              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,722,800              0      1,913,600
    59125                0              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        104,600              0        107,300
    59020                0              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,200              0        416,900
    29010                0              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         11,100              0         13,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        171,100              0        171,100              0        171,100              0        165,000              0
    59150                2        171,100              0        171,100              0        171,100              0        165,000              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    21        173,700              0        173,700              0        173,700              0        196,100              0
    59150                9         56,600              0         56,600              0         56,600              0         48,700              0
    59125                4         69,000              0         69,000              0         69,000              0         49,600              0
    59020                8         48,100              0         48,100              0         48,100              0         97,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     465     16,976,703      4,880,338     17,105,544      4,751,497     16,991,748      4,865,293     17,371,715      4,684,869
    59150              276     10,318,782      2,872,524     10,364,703      2,826,603     10,364,703      2,826,603     10,582,687      2,699,177
    59125               57      1,780,756        383,709      1,832,453        332,012      1,780,756        383,709      1,882,084        373,426
    59020              128      4,656,737      1,514,896      4,687,960      1,483,673      4,625,861      1,545,772      4,687,327      1,508,547
    29011                0              0         82,780              0         82,780              0         82,780              0         83,525
    29010                4        220,428         26,429        220,428         26,429        220,428         26,429        219,617         20,194
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        250,220              0        250,220              0        250,220              0        290,935
    59150                0              0        250,220              0        250,220              0        250,220              0        290,935
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        444,641              0        444,641              0        444,641              0        483,689
    59150                0              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,500              0        104,400
    59125                0              0         73,602              0         73,602              0         73,602              0         75,212
    59020                0              0        266,539              0        266,539              0        266,539              0        304,077
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

DTE ENERGY                          has      955,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY          has      179,665 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE LLC  has      180,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL FAMILY FARMS LLC           has      184,789 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARTER FARMS LLC                    has      185,835 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has      186,349 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST      has      193,144 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has      198,493 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
BAXTER FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST      has      207,588 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      217,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      253,791 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      276,785 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E has      291,399 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      561,300 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      623,200 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      952,655 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

011-036-007-20              WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT &        $     131,046
011-016-010-01              MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST         $     151,340
011-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     154,600
011-011-012-00              BORNTRAGER ALVIN J. & WILMA J.         $     179,155
011-006-002-00              STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY             $     179,665
011-004-001-51              ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE LLC     $     180,600
011-022-005-00              MARSHALL FAMILY FARMS LLC              $     184,789
011-036-001-00              CARTER FARMS LLC                       $     185,835
011-900-009-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     209,700
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     217,100
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     238,905
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     291,399
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     311,700
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     555,800
011-900-015-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     739,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

011-006-001-00              HILDING TRENT C                        $     250,100
011-031-019-00              BRAMAN JOYCE A                         $     250,500
011-034-005-00              BOGART KENNETH JR & JULIA A LIV TRU    $     254,100
011-011-012-00              BORNTRAGER ALVIN J. & WILMA J.         $     256,900
011-030-024-00              WALDRON CL & DOROTHY &                 $     259,900
011-022-005-00              MARSHALL FAMILY FARMS LLC              $     276,500
011-006-002-00              STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY             $     285,200
011-036-007-20              WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT &        $     300,700
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     304,900
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     311,700
011-016-010-01              MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST         $     316,600
011-036-001-00              CARTER FARMS LLC                       $     342,800
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     348,100
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     555,800
011-900-015-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     739,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CALVERLEY DANIEL & PATTI & ETAL     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NICKERSON BRIAN                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BALL JON K & VIVIAN S               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSMAN-WING SHERRI J                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN LORI L                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON RICK & LORI                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HILLS KEVIN M & MELISSA K           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOOMEY THOMAS W                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PALMER DAN                          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TUBERGEN THOMAS H TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSCHLE MICHAEL & BECKY             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PALMER JOHN D                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE LARRY                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BOGART KENNETH JR & JULIA A LIV TRU has      314,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GARRY W                     has      314,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
JOHNSTON STEVEN                     has      326,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALDRON CL & DOROTHY &              has      331,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARTER FARMS LLC                    has      342,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has      414,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST      has      443,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has      448,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      464,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      468,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has      480,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
STEARNS DONALD C TRUST &            has      514,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      561,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      623,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)


